
2023-2024 Barker Winter Sports Schedule 

Page 1 of 5 (Updated 2/23/24) 
 

 

Varsity Boys & Girls Swimming (Roy-Hart/Barker) 
Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 
R 11/30  5:30 PM 3:15 PM @ Wheatland Chili 
T 12/5  5:30 PM 3:15 PM vs. HAC 
T 12/12  5:00 PM 3:15 PM vs. Albion 
R 12/14  5:00 PM 3:15 PM vs. Akron 
T 12/19  5:00 PM 3:15 PM @ Medina 
T 1/2  5:00 PM 3:15 PM @ Newfane 
T 1/9  5:00 PM 3:15 PM @ Albion 
R 1/11  5:00 PM 3:15 PM @ Akron 
T 1/16  5:00 PM 3:15 PM vs. Medina 
S 1/20  10:00 AM -----  vs. Newfane 
T 1/23  5:30 PM 3:15 PM @ N-O League All League, Akron (Boys Only) 
F 1/26  5:30 PM 3:15 PM @ N-O League All League, Newfane (Girls Only) 
F 2/2  6:00 PM 3:15 PM @ G-R/N-O Crossover, Gates-Chili (Girls Only) 

All home meets are @ Roy-Hart unless noted otherwise. 
Bus time is when bus leaves Barker. Bus not provided from Barker on weekends or over breaks. 
Sectionals are TBD. 
Sectional dates are listed on Section VI website. 
 
 

Modified Boys & Girls Swimming 
Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 
M 1/22  5:00 PM 3:45 PM @ Medina w/ Albion 
W 1/24  4:00 PM -----  vs. Newfane & Roy-Hart 
W 1/31  5:00 PM 3:45 PM @ Roy-Hart w/ Akron 
S 2/3  10:00 AM 8:45 AM @ Roy-Hart w/ Newfane 
W 2/7  5:00 PM 3:45 PM @ Akron w/ Albion, Medina, Newfane, Roy-Hart 
S 2/10  10:00 AM -----  vs. Albion & Newfane 
M 2/12  5:00 PM 3:45 PM @ Akron w/ Roy-Hart 
W 2/14  4:00 PM -----  vs. Newfane & Roy-Hart 
M 2/26  5:00 PM 4:00 PM @ Newfane 
W 2/28  5:00 PM 4:00 PM @ Newfane w/ Albion, Akron, Medina, Roy-Hart 
 
 

Competitive Cheer (Roy-Hart/Barker) 
Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 
W 1/3  5:00 PM -----  Roy-Hart JV & Varsity Boys Basketball vs. Medina  

F 1/19  5:00 PM -----  Roy-Hart JV & Varsity Boys Basketball vs. Barker  

S 1/27  TBD  -----  @ North Tonawanda Winter Cheer Off 

T 2/13  5:00 PM -----  Roy-Hart JV & Varsity Boys Basketball vs. Albion 

R 2/15  5:30 PM -----  @ Barker JV & Varsity Boys Basketball vs. Roy-Hart 

 

http://www.section6.e1b.org/Domain/72


2023-2024 Barker Winter Sports Schedule 

Page 2 of 5 (Updated 2/23/24) 
 

 
Modified Girls Basketball 
Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 
M 11/13  4:30 PM -----  vs. Medina 
W 11/15  4:30 PM -----  vs. Roy-Hart 
F 11/17  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Newfane 
M 11/20  4:30 PM -----  vs. Akron 1 (Pratt Elementary Gym) 
W 11/29  4:30 PM -----  vs. Akron 2 
M 12/4  4:30 PM -----  vs. Albion 
W 12/6  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Medina 
F 12/8  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Roy-Hart 
T 12/12  4:30 PM -----  vs. Wilson 
W 12/13  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Akron 1 
F 12/15  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Albion 
 
 

JV & Varsity Girls Basketball 
Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 
R 11/30  5:00 PM 3:50 PM @ Kendall Tournament vs. Holley (Varsity Only) 
F 12/1  6:00 PM 3:50 PM @ Kendall Tournament vs. Holley (JV Only) 
S 12/2  10:00 AM 8:50 AM @ Kendall Tournament vs. Kendall (JV Only) 
S 12/2  2:00 PM 12:50 PM @ Kendall Tournament vs. Medina (Varsity Only) 
T 12/5  5:00 PM 3:30 PM @ CSAT 
F 12/8  5:30 PM -----  vs. Elba 
T 12/12  5:00 PM 4:00 PM @ Lyndonville 
T 12/19  4:30 PM -----  vs. Akron 
R 12/21  4:30 PM -----  vs. Newfane 
R 1/4  5:00 PM 4:00 PM @ Albion 
W 1/10  5:45 PM -----  vs. Holley 
F 1/12  4:30 PM -----  vs. Wilson 
T 1/16  5:00 PM 4:00 PM @ Medina 
R 1/18  4:30 PM -----  vs. Roy-Hart 
W 1/24  5:30 PM 4:00 PM @ Alexander 
F 1/26  5:00 PM 3:50 PM @ Akron 
T 1/30  5:00 PM 4:10 PM @ Newfane 
F 2/2  4:30 PM -----  vs. Albion 
S 2/3  10:00 AM 8:35 AM @ G-R/N-O Challenge vs. Holley (Varsity Only @ NCCC) 
M 2/5  7:00 PM 5:30 PM @ G-R/N-O Challenge @ Elba (JV Only) 
R 2/8  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Wilson 
T 2/13  4:30 PM -----  vs. Medina 
R 2/15  5:00 PM 4:10 PM @ Roy-Hart 
Varsity follows JV unless noted otherwise. 
Exceptional Senior Game is Friday, March 8th @ Albion at 5:30 PM. 
Sectional dates are listed on Section VI website. 
 

http://www.section6.e1b.org/Domain/46


2023-2024 Barker Winter Sports Schedule 

Page 3 of 5 (Updated 2/23/24) 
 

 

JV & Varsity Boys Basketball 
Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 
M 12/4  5:30 PM 4:00 PM @ Oakfield-Alabama 
W 12/6  5:30 PM -----  vs. Notre Dame 
M 12/11  5:30 PM 4:00 PM @ Byron Bergen 

W 12/13  5:15 PM -----  vs. Alden 

F 12/15  6:30 PM 5:30 PM @ Lyndonville (Varsity Only) 
T 12/19  5:30 PM 4:00 PM @ Alexander 

F 12/22  4:30 PM -----  vs. Akron 
W 1/3  5:00 PM 4:10 PM @ Newfane 
F 1/5  4:30 PM -----  vs. Albion 
R 1/11  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Wilson 
T 1/16  4:30 PM -----  vs. Medina 
F 1/19  5:00 PM 4:00 PM @ Roy-Hart 
M 1/22  5:30 PM 4:15 PM @ Holley 
T 1/23  5:30 PM 4:30 PM @ Akron 
R 1/25  4:30 PM -----  vs. Newfane 
F 1/26  7:00 PM 5:30 PM G-R/N-O Challenge @ Holley (JV Only) 
T 1/30  5:00 PM 4:00 PM @ Albion 
S 2/3  3:00 PM TBD  @ G-R/N-O Challenge vs. Pembroke (Varsity Only @ GCC) 
F 2/9  4:30 PM -----  vs. Wilson 
M 2/12  4:30 PM -----  vs. Wilson (JV Only) 
T 2/13  5:00 PM  4:00 PM @ Medina 
R 2/15  5:30 PM -----  vs. Roy-Hart 
R 2/22  7:00 PM -----  Section VI Class C Pre-Quarter Finals vs. Brocton 

S 2/24  12:00 PM 8:45 AM Section VI Class C Quarter Finals @ Randolph 
Varsity follows JV unless noted otherwise. 
Exceptional Senior Game is Friday, March 8th @ Albion at 7:00 PM. 
Sectional dates are listed on Section VI website. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.section6.e1b.org/page/432


2023-2024 Barker Winter Sports Schedule 

Page 4 of 5 (Updated 2/23/24) 
 

 
Modified Boys Basketball 
Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 
S 1/13  10:00 AM 9:00 AM @ Albion 2 
W 1/17  4:30 PM -----  vs. Wilson 
F 1/19  4:00 PM 3:00 PM @ Roy-Hart 
S 1/20  10:00 AM 9:00 AM @ Albion 1 
M 1/22  4:30 PM -----  vs. Akron 2 
W 1/24  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Newfane 
F 1/26  4:30 PM -----  vs. Akron 1 
M 1/29  4:30 PM -----  vs. Medina 
W 1/31  4:30 PM -----  vs. Albion 2 
F 2/2  5:00 PM 3:45 PM @ Kendall 
M 2/5  4:30 PM -----  vs. Albion 1 
W 2/7  4:30 PM 3:30 PM @ Akron 2 
S 2/10  10:00 AM -----  vs. Newfane 
R 2/15  4:15 PM -----  vs. Roy-Hart 
 

Modified Wrestling (Barker/Roy-Hart) 

Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 

R 11/16  5:00 PM 2:45 PM @ Byron-Bergen w/ Alexander, Lyndonville, Medina 

M 11/20  5:00 PM 3:50 PM @ Newfane w/ Holley-Kendall, Lyndonville 

T 11/28  5:00 PM -----  vs. Alexander, Albion, Holley-Kendall 

R 11/30  5:00 PM 3:15 PM @ Alexander w/ Attica, Byron-Bergen, Medina 

T 12/5  5:00 PM 3:30 PM @ Medina w/ Alexander, Holley-Kendall 

R 12/7  5:00 PM -----  vs. Lyndonville, Medina, Newfane 

T 12/12  5:00 PM 3:30 PM @ Newfane vs. N-O League 

S 12/16  9:00 AM 7:15 AM @ Alexander vs. N-O League & G-R League 

All home matches are @ Barker unless noted otherwise. 
 

Winter Sport Pictures - Thursday, December 7 

• 3:00-3:20 – JV Girls Basketball 
• 3:20-3:35 – Varsity Girls Basketball 
• 3:35-3:50 – Modified Girls Basketball 
• 3:50-4:10 – Modified Wrestling 

      

Winter Sport Pictures - Thursday, January 25 

• 2:45-3:05 – Modified Swim 
• 3:05-3:30 – Varsity Boys Basketball 
• 3:30-3:50 – JV Boys Basketball 
• 3:50-4:05 – Modified Boys Basketball 



2023-2024 Barker Winter Sports Schedule 

Page 5 of 5 (Updated 2/23/24) 
 

 

Varsity Wrestling (Roy-Hart/Barker) 

Day Date  Game Time Bus Time Opponent/Location 

T 12/5  6:00 PM 1:30 PM @ Salamanca Duals 

S 12/9  9:00 AM -----  @ Lyndonville Tournament 

W 12/13  6:00 PM 3:15 PM @ Wilson 
F 12/15  2:00 PM TBD  @ NCCC Tournament 

S 12/16  10:00 AM -----  @ NCCC Tournament 

W 12/20  6:00 PM 3:15 PM vs. Albion 
F 12/29  9:00 AM -----  @ Akron (JV Only) 

S 12/30  9:00 AM -----  @ Akron (Varsity Only) 

R 1/4  6:00 PM -----  vs. Akron @ Barker 

W 1/10  6:00 PM 3:15 PM @ Medina 

F 1/12  4:30 PM 1:30 PM @ Lockport (Varsity Only) 

F 1/19  6:00 PM 3:15 PM @ Newfane (Middle School) 

S 1/20  10:00 AM -----  @ N-O All League, Albion (Weigh-Ins @ 8:30 AM) 
W 1/24  6:00 PM 3:15 PM vs. Holley-Kendall 

S 1/27  9:00 AM -----  @ Medina Tournament 

S 2/3  9:00 AM -----  Section VI Class C/D Tournament @ Southwestern 

(Bus leaves F, 2/2 for an overnight stay. Barker departure 

3:15 PM. 

Saturday: Weigh-in: 7:30-8:30 AM, Start: 9:00 AM, 

Finals: 5:30 PM) 

S 2/10  9:30 AM -----  Section VI Individual State Qualifiers @ Lake Shore 

(Weigh-in: 7:30-8:30 AM, Start: 9:30 AM, Finals: 4:00 PM) 

F 2/23  9:00 AM -----  NYSPHSAA State Tournament @ Times Union 

Center, Albany (Round 1 Matches: 9:00 AM) 

S 2/24  TBD  -----  NYSPHSAA State Tournament @ Times Union 

Center, Albany 

All home matches are @ Roy-Hart unless noted. 
Bus time is when bus leaves Barker. Bus not provided from Barker on weekends or over breaks. 
Sectional dates are listed on Section VI website. 

http://www.section6.e1b.org/Domain/76

